## **ENSTRAPP** signs MoU with Sabah Electricity (SESB), Malaysia

**Digital Transformation** 



Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Sep 21, 2022 (Issuewire.com) - Kota Kinabalu, Malaysia

Enstrapp IT Solutions has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Sabah Electricity Sdn Bhd of Malaysia on 19th August 2022 in the presence of the dignitaries, Hon'ble Ir Ts Mohd Yaakob HJ Jaafar, Chief Executive Offer of SESB, Hon'ble Hjh. Zunaidah Osman, SESB Company Secretary, Hon'ble Mr. Ismail Chakima, Chief Information Officer.

This MoU was signed by Mr. Ir Ts Mohd Yaakob HJ Jaafar, CEO of SESB, and Mr. Srinadh Varma, Cofounder and Global CRO of Enstrapp IT Solutions (Also called Grey Matter Solutions LLC in North America & Canada markets). The signing was witnessed by Mr. Saidin, head of Enterprise Resource

Planning SAP Technical, Mr. Banjamin Tan, head of Enterprise Resource Planning Functional SAP, and Mr. Vincent Chua, Director of Enstrapp's Malaysia business.

Mr. Kamal H Shaik, Co-founder and CEO of Enstrapp IT Solutions, and Mr. Supreeth, Co-founder of Grey Matter Solutions LLC, USA have joined this ceremony virtually.

The objective is to support and augment the "Digitalisation" programme by increasing the innovation and technology prowess of Enstrapp. The activities include creating a roadmap for Innovation, identifying and plugging technology gaps, implementing identified initiatives, and working with various stakeholders in different departments, Finance, Procurement, Asset Maintenance, Quality, Health & Safety, Customer Service, and Human Resources.

The MoU was signed to support SESB's vision to become a sustainable innovative world-class utility, by enhancing competitiveness in all areas by launching the Digital-Wave framework of Enstrapp, Digital-Wave covers SAP S/4HANA, Industrial Mobility (Enterprise Mobility Applications), Automation (Hyper RPA and IIOT), Platform Optimisation (Digital-Twins & DevOps), Data Security and Analytics, to increase the utilisation of the existing tech resources, reap the right benefits, increase end-user and customer experience. This MoU also covers co-innovation, empowering SESB's IT team, and broadening Enstrapp's product reach within the near geography, together.

Sabah Electricity Sdn. Bhd (SESB) established in 1998, is an 80% owned subsidiary of Tenaga Nasional Berhad (TNB) and 20% by the State Government of Sabah. It is a vertically integrated utility providing reliable generation, transmission, and distribution services in the states of Sabah and the Federal Territory of Labuan. The only power utility in Sabah, SEBS is committed to developing the electricity infrastructure in the state of Sabah and the Federal Territory of Labuan through generation, transmission, and distribution. SESB continues to apply innovative approaches to technology and to support the growing demand for electricity, various generation, transmission, and distribution projects will be implemented. SESB looks forward to continuing to serve customers with the latest innovation in upgrading and delivering electricity supply in line with its tagline "Your Light Our Pride".

Enstrapp IT Solutions Private Limited (ENSTRAPP), established in 2010, global enterprise software & digital transformation company that operates largely in ERP SAP software (ECC & S4Hana), Oracle APEX, Automation (Hyper RPA, IIOT), Industrial mobility, DevOps, Digital-Twins, Data Security & Fraud Prevention Solutions, SAP Master Data Cockpit (MDMc), Capital Asset Lifecycle Management & Tagging, Data Migration & Cloud Migration, Document Management (DMS Legal), Transcription Services and Application support services. Enstrapp is renowned for its nearshore consulting services across the USA, Singapore, Malaysia, and India. The "Digital Wave" framework enabled LOB to help organizations to embrace digital transformation quickly using the "Plug and Play" approach with a predefined ROI. Our cost-effective products and services portfolio brings the highest level of quality with personalised services.

Enstrapp is currently serving customers across geographies in India, Malaysia, Singapore, the Middle East, and the Americas with three delivery offices Puchong (Malaysia), Bengaluru (India) & Greenville (SC, USA).

## **Media Contact**

Enstrapp IT Solutions (Grey Matter Solutions LLC)

info@enstrapp.net

9663365943

HSR Layout, Bengaluru

Source: Enstrapp IT Solutions

See on IssueWire